OO NOOUL e WNR

AobhPE DWW W W WWWWWWMNNNDNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR R |
W N R O WOoLONOWULPE WNEOOLULONOULEAE WNRE OOV NOWULRER WN RO

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 21-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING THE 2021 CAPITAL BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AN
ADDITIONAL $17,148 FROM THE SEWER RESERVE FUND TO
COMPLETE THE RETROFIT OF HIGH ENERGY LIGHT FIXTURES AT
THE SEWER TREATMENT CAMPUS.

WHEREAS, The City Council adopted Ordinance 20-92 on December 14, 2020,
appropriating funds from the Sewer Reserve fund in the amount of $18,696 and funds from the
Water Reserve Fund in the amount of $16,546 to retrofit high energy light fixtures with LED
light fixtures; and

WHEREAS, In the course of installing the LED fixtures in the Waste Water Treatment
Plant (WWTP), it was discovered that 29 of the light fixtures are badly damaged from the highly
corrosive environment in the WWTP, which means the fixtures, and some associated wiring,
needs to be replaced completely; and

WHEREAS, the extra cost for this replacement work is $17,148, as a change order to the
purchase order issued to local contractor, Liberty Electric, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of Homer ordains:
Section 1. That Ordinance 20-92 be amended to appropriate an additional $17,148,

from the Sewer Reserve Fund, for a total appropriation of $35,844 to retrofit high energy light
fixtures at the Sewer Treatment Plant Campus with low energy LED fixtures.

Account No. Description Amount
256-0379 Sewer Reserve Fund $17,148

Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is temporary in nature, and shall
not be codified.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, thisi; day of ’Jl& (,/2021.

g\? OFF ER
iw*m

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR




44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

PAGE 2 OF 2
ORDINANCE 20-10
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

\(\Lﬂ Q/U\-/ )ﬂﬂQQL—/

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

YES: §
NO: 0
ABSTAIN:0
ABSENT: |

First Reading: 2-22-2(
Public Hearing: 2-§.21
Second Reading: 3- %-2{
Effective Date: »-9. 2l




